
o

. 'r' ..

,,'".'j:,. HIGH COURT OF SINDH

TECHNIC.*.L BID EVALU.&TION

BEPOBT

Supply of 1.5 ton Split A.Cs for High Court of Sindh,
Karachi.

Dated: 18-01-2022

1)14
-tI

Kamran

Shaikh NIu ammad Farooq
I/c: Deputy Registrar (Accounts)
Member

Ahmed Hamidi
Director General (Finance & Accounts)

Chairman

Asi Khan
Accounts Officer/ Nominee of A.G Sindh
Member

Page 1of 4

1

L



a

3

3

4

4

1

2

4

5

Contents
UPLOADING OF TENDER NOTICE & TENDER DOCUMENT:-.....,...

TENDER OPtNING:-....................,.....

EVALUATION OF ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:- ...............

TECHNICAL PROPOSALS:-......

ENDING: .............

Page 2 of 4



a 1. UPLOADING OF TENDER NOTICE &TENDER DOCUMENT:.
Tender Notice and Tender Document for "Supply of 1.5 ton Split A.C for

Sindh High Court, Karachi" rvere uploaded with the approval of the competent

Authority on the official website of Sindh High Court on as well as on official website of

SPPRA on 18-12-2021.

2. TENDER PENING:.

No objections were received on tender documents, eligibility criteria,

specifications, terms & conditions and tender proceedings from any comer. Tender was

opened in public on 6'h January, 2022 ar 10:30 a.m., in the presence of Chairman,

Members of Bid Evaluation Committee and representatives of bidders as reflected in

Attendance Sheet.

3. EVATUATION OF ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:-
All bids were evaluated on the basis of already defined eligibility criteria

as rnentioned below:

a

6

1

S# Eligibility Critcria M/s. Add-
Wise
Supplies &
Services

M/s.
Amisco

M/s.
Shaheer
Traders

I Cornplete filled, signed & starnped Tender
Document.

YES YES YES

YESValid General Sales Tax (GST-FBR)
Registration with Active Tax Payer Status on
FBR website

YES YES

J Valid Incorre Tax (FBR) Registration with
Active Tax Payer Status on FBR website

YES YES YES

I Dealership Certificate of the product r.vhich is
being off'ered to Sindh High Court

YES YES YES

Copies of at least THREE (03) Purchase
Orders along with work completion certificate/
delivery challan of Photostat Machines during
the last three years.

YES YES YES

Atlidar, it that flrrn is not black listed YES YES YES

Average annual tumover in preceding 3

tinancial years should not be less than Rs.2
million demonstrated through income tax
returns / Audited statement of Accounts.

YES YES YES

8 Technical Bid / Proposal on Bidder's
Letterhead duly signed and stamped along
ivith the required brochure/ technical data etc.

YES YES YES

Qualified Eligibility Criteria? (Yes/ No) YES YES YES

Page 3 of4



t 4. TECHNICAL PROPOSALS:-

Dcsired SpeciJicolions of Sindh High Court

llrand

Cooling Porver
in'fon
'l'echnolo

.\ccessories

'fransportation

M/s.
Shaheer
Traders
Kenwood e

Grande Pearl
KEG-I84OS

L5 ton

Non-inve(or
Agreed

Agreed

Agreed

Standard
Company
Warranty
3 Years
Compressor.
I Year Parts
& Service.

Wirrr:rntv

ualilicd Technical Criteria? es/ltio

. ENDING:-
Due care has been taken to ensure accuracy & correctness in compilation of report.
Horvever, Bid Evaluation Committee reserl'es the right of rectifuing any error andt
or ornission etc. at any time.
Objection(s) if any must be submitted rvithin three (03) working days of uploading
of Bid Evaluation Report along with the copies of required documents on the basis
of rvhich objections are raised.

5
I

2

/

Kamran Ahmed
Director General (Fina

Chairman

Hamidi
nce & Accounts)

Asl n
Accounts Officer/ Nominee of A.G Sindh
Member

Copf is fonvarded to Director I.T with request to direct the concerned to upload the Bid
Evaluation Report on the official website of this Court for information of all concerned.

S p eciJicot io ns olfe re d by Bidder
M/s. Add-Wise
Supplies &
Services

M/s. Amisco

Kenwood e

Grande Pearl
KEG.I84OS

Kenwood e Grande Pearl KEG-
18405 or equivalent standard

Kenwood
Grande
KEG-1852
(equivalent
attached)

letter

e

Pearl

I .5 ]'on 1.5 ton 1.5 ton

Non-invertor Non-invertorNon-invertor
With all required accessories/
."r,ires/ installation etc.

Agreed Agreed

AgreedBidder will provide complete
installation kit.
Cost of standard installation kit
must be included in price of
split unit. No extra charges shall
be paid for installation kit.
Product will be installed by the
Technicians of Sindh High
Court.

Agreed

AgreedBidder witl transport the units
to Store of Sindh High Court.
Transpotation charges must be
included in price of split unit.
No extra charges shall be paid
for transportation.

Agreed

Standard Company Warranty
3 Years Compressor, 1 Year
Parts & Service.

Standard
Company
Warranty
3 Years
Compressor, 1

Year Parts &
Service.

Standard
Company
Wananty
3 Years
Compressor, I
Year Parts &
Service.

YES YES},ES

Shaikh Muha
I/c: Deputy R
Member

mad Farooq
istrar (Accounts)

Page 4 of 4

I nstallation


